Without limiting or waiving any other responsibilities or 

obligations of the Contractor under this Agreement, the Contractor shall provide a payment and 

performance bond(s), an irrevocable letter of credit, or other performance guarantees. A bond in the amount 

of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00) shall be provided at the time of Contract 

execution substantially in the form specified in Exhibit G, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein 

by reference. In the event the dollar amount of Work authorized under all Work Orders/Task Orders exceeds